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Financial Summary FY ’24
(projected as of 6/30/24)

• General Revenue: $5.95M 

• Operating & Capital Expenses: $3.64M

• Surplus: $2.31M
– Primary reasons: larger than anticipated income tax revenue and interest 

income; use of $739K of ARPA funds to provide government services; reduced 
need for consultants; nominal snow removal costs; and delay in road repairs, 
stormwater management improvements and Zimmerman Park renovations. 

• Gross Reserves: $17.33M

• Bethesda Market Park Reserve: $4.5M

• Net Reserves: $12.83M

• ARPA Balance: ($2.49M Grant) $865,908



Income Tax (rate set by state)
$3,650,000 

ARPA Grant
$739,000 

Interest Income
$600,000 

County Tax Duplication 
Reimbursement

$294,000 

Highway User Revenue
$152,000 Real Property Tax

$131,000 

Other Revenue
$155,500 

Total FY25 General Revenue: $5.72M

FY25 General Revenue Projections



TOCC Property Tax Rates
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The Town Council is proposing to adopt a constant yield real property tax rate of 
$0.0084 per $100 of assessed value (about $84 per $1 million of assessed value).



Comparative Property Tax Rates
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Salaries & Benefits
$1,035,000

Sanitation & Waste 
Removal
$827,500

Public Safety
$485,500

Professional 
Services
$370,000

Parks, Grounds & 
Trees

$348,000

Street & Roads
$260,000

Special Events & 
Community 
Programs
$210,000

Other Services & 
Supplies
$174,000

FY25 Proposed Operating Expenditures

Total FY25 Operating Expenditures: $3.71M



• Police:   $485,500

• Household Trash:   $366,000

• Recycling:   $233,000

• Tree Maintenance:   $150,000

• Sidewalk Snow Removal:   $100,000

• Landscaping:   $95,000 

• Leaf Collection:   $88,000

• Organic Waste Collection:   $77,000 

 

Major Contractual Costs for FY25



Streets and 
Sidewalks
$425,000

Stormwater 
Management 

(Net)
$205,000Special 

Infrastructure 
Projects

$150,000

Park 
Improvements 

(Net)
$112,500

Street Lights & 
Signs

$55,000

Trees
$25,000

Facilities and 
Equipment 

$15,000

FY25 Proposed Capital Expenditures

Total FY25 Capital Expenditures: $987,500



• Projected FY25 General Revenue:   $5.72M

• Projected FY25 Operating and Capital Expenses:  $4.69M

• Projected Surplus (Net of ARPA Grant)   $285K

• Projected Gross Reserves:   $18.36M

• Bethesda Market Park Reserve*:   $4.5-$7.5M

• Projected Net Reserves:   $13.86-$10.86M

• ARPA Balance:   $126,908

* range due to the potential increase in Town funding for Bethesda Market Park project.

Budget Summary FY25



Historical Reserves
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